
 

 

 

Dated: 18.02.2025 

 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

 

Ref. HCSL/PUR/TEN/2025/011, dtd: 18.02.2025 

 

Sub: Revised bill of quantity and tender due date- Reg. 

 

TENDER FOR “Supply of pipes and pipe fittings at Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Limited Nazirgunge Unit, Howrah”. 

 
The Amendments are given below: 
1.The revised grade, bill of quantity and price bid is attached below. Request to submit the attached price bid. 
2. Last date of submission of tender is extended upto 22.02.2025 at 15:00 Hrs. 
3. The date of opening of tender will be at 15:30 Hrs on 22.02.2025. 
 

All other terms & conditions shall remain unaltered.  

 

 

For Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Limited 

 

 

                        

 

 



Annexure – 2 

PRICE BID FORMAT 
 
Tender Enquiry No:  HCSL/PUR/TEN/2025/011, Dt. 14/02/2025 
Subject: Supply of pipes & pipe fittings at Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Limited, Nazirgunge Unit, Howrah. 
 

                  

Sl. 
No. 

Item Type Description 
Size / 
Dimensions 

Material Standard Total UOM 
rate per  
unit Excl  

GST  
Total 

1 CARBON STEEL PIPING     

2 

CONCENTRIC  
REDUCER  

CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN80X65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 15 nos.     

3 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN80X65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

4 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN80X50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 55 nos.     

5 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN80X50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 33 nos.     

6 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN65X50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 23 nos.     

7 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN65X50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

8 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN65X40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

9 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN65X40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 13 nos.     

10 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN550X400 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 4 nos.     

11 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN50X40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

12 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN50X25 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 10 nos.     



13 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN450X350 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

14 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN450X300 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 4 nos.     

15 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN40X32 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

16 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN40X25 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 13 nos.     

17 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN40X25 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

18 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN40X20 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

19 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN350X200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

20 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN32X25 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

21 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN25X15 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 28 nos.     

22 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN250X200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 10 nos.     

23 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN200X150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

24 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN200X150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

25 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN150X80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

26 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN150X100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

27 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN150X100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

28 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN125X100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 3 nos.     

29 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH40  

DN100X80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

30 
CONC.REDUCER BW 
SCH80 

DN100X65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 10 nos.     

31 ELBOW-45° ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 43 nos.     



32 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 60 nos.     

33 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 43 nos.     

34 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 113 nos.     

35 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 188 nos.     

36 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 150 nos.     

37 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH20 DN400 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 16 nos.     

38 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 78 nos.     

39 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 35 nos.     

40 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN32 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 25 nos.     

41 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN32 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 20 nos.     

42 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

43 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 10 nos.     

44 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40  DN100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 10 nos.     

45 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH80 DN100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 30 nos.     

46 

ELBOW-90° 

ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 318 nos.     

47 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN80 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 213 nos.     

48 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 125 nos.     

49 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN65 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 288 nos.     

50 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 488 nos.     



51 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN50 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 463 nos.     

52 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN450 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 4 nos.     

53 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH20 DN400 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 12 nos.     

54 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN400 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 4 nos.     

55 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 150 nos.     

56 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN40 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 338 nos.     

57 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN350 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 20 nos.     

58 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN350 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 40 nos.     

59 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN32 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 100 nos.     

60 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN32 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 88 nos.     

61 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN300 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

62 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 25 nos.     

63 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 8 nos.     

64 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN200 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 15 nos.     

65 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 5 nos.     

66 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 13 nos.     

67 ELBOW SR 90 DEG SCH80  DN150 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 20 nos.     

68 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN125 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 35 nos.     

69 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40  DN100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 30 nos.     



70 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH80 DN100 
ASTM A234 
WPB 

ASME B16.9 43 nos.     

71 

PENETRATION 
SLEEVE 

PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN80  ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

24 mtr     

72 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN65  ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

24 mtr     

73 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN50  ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

74 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN400 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

6 mtr     

75 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN40  ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

76 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN40 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

77 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN200 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

78 PIPE SMLS SCH120 DN125 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

79 PIPE SMLS SCH120 DN100 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

24 mtr     

80 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN100 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

24 mtr     

81 

PIPE 

TUBE 1.5THK Ø8 
ASTM A192 Gr 
B 

ASME 
B36.10M 

180 mtr     

82 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN80 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

360 mtr     

83 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN80 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

300 mtr     

84 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN65 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

228 mtr     

85 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN65 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

390 mtr     

86 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN550 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

87 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN50  ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

12 mtr     

88 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN50 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

786 mtr     



89 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN50 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

402 mtr     

90 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN450 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

30 mtr     

91 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN400 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

6 mtr     

92 PIPE SMLS SCH20 DN400 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

78 mtr     

93 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN40 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

330 mtr     

94 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN40 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

438 mtr     

95 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN350 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

78 mtr     

96 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN32 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

120 mtr     

97 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN32 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

150 mtr     

98 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN300 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

6 mtr     

99 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN25 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

492 mtr     

100 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN25 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

258 mtr     

101 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN200 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

84 mtr     

102 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN200 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

36 mtr     

103 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN20 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

228 mtr     

104 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN20 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

78 mtr     

105 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN150 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

36 mtr     

106 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN150 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

24 mtr     

107 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN15 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

348 mtr     



108 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN15 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

54 mtr     

109 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN125 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

66 mtr     

110 PIPE SMLS SCH40 DN100 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

36 mtr     

111 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN100 ASTM A53 Gr B 
ASME 
B36.10M 

84 mtr     
112 

SLIP ON 
FLANGE 

FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN80 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 525 nos.     
113 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN80 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  105 nos.     
114 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN65 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 900 nos.     
115 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN50 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 1825 nos.     
116 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN50 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  115 nos.     
117 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN400 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  36 nos.     
118 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN40 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 787.5 nos.     
119 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN40 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  40 nos.     
120 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN32 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 475 nos.     
121 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN300 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  12 nos.     
122 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN25 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 344 nos.     
123 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN25 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  4 nos.     
124 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN200 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 110 nos.     
125 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN200 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  5 nos.     
126 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN20 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 72 nos.     
127 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN150 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 15 nos.     
128 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN16 DN150 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1  45 nos.     
129 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN15 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 120 nos.     
130 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN125 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 95 nos.     
131 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN100 IS 2062 Gr B EN1092-1 145 nos.     

132 SOCKET 
WELDED MALE 

NPT NIPPLE 

SOCKET WELDED MALE 
NPT NIPPLE 3000# 

DN25 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

48 nos. 
    

133 
SOCKET WELDED MALE 
NPT NIPPLE 3000# 

DN20 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

32 nos. 
    



134 
SOCKET WELDED MALE 
NPT NIPPLE 3000# 

DN15 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

112 nos. 
    

135 

SOCKET 
WELDED 

COUPLING 

SOCKETWELDED 
COUPLING 3000# 

DN25 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

324 nos. 
    

136 
SOCKETWELDED 
COUPLING 3000# 

DN20 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

192 nos. 
    

137 
SOCKETWELDED 
COUPLING 3000# 

DN15 SA 105 
ASME 
B16.11 

256 nos. 
    

138          
139 STAINLESS STEEL PIPING     
140 

PIPE 

PIPE SMLS SCH40S DN25 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 24 mtr     
141 PIPE SMLS SCH40S DN40 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 24 mtr     
142 PIPE SMLS SCH40S DN50 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 66 mtr     
143 PIPE SMLS SCH40S DN65 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 66 mtr     
144 

PENETRATION 
SLEEVE 

PIPE SMLS SCH160S DN40 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 6 mtr     
145 PIPE SMLS SCH160S DN65 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 6 mtr     
146 PIPE SMLS SCH160S DN80 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 6 mtr     
147 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN100 A312, SS316L A312, SS316L 6 mtr     
148 

ELBOW-90° 
ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40S DN50 A403, WP304 A403, WP304 40 nos.     

149 ELBOW LR 90 DEG SCH40S DN65 A403, WP304 A403, WP304 38 nos.     
150 

ELBOW-45° 
ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40S DN50 A403, WP304 A403, WP304 20 nos.     

151 ELBOW LR 45 DEG SCH40S DN65 A403, WP304 A403, WP304 13 nos.     

152 SOCKETWELDED 
COUPLING 

SOCKETWELDED COUPLING 
3000# DN25 A182, SS304L A182, SS304L 20 nos.     

153 
CONCENTRIC 
REDUCER CONC.REDUCER BW SCH40S DN40X25 A403, WP304 A403, WP304 5 nos.     

154 

FLANGE 

FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN25 A182, Gr F.304 A182, Gr F.304 45 nos.     
155 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN40 A182, Gr F.304 A182, Gr F.304 25 nos.     
156 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN50 A182, Gr F.304 A182, Gr F.304 135 nos.     
157 FLANGE SLIPON FF PN10 DN65 A182, Gr F.304 A182, Gr F.304 125 nos.     
158          
159 CLASS APPROVED PIPING      



160 
PIPE - ASTM A106 

Gr B 

PIPE SMLS SCH 160 DN80 ASTM A106 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
161 PIPE SMLS SCH 80 DN400 ASTM A106 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
162 PIPE SMLS SCH 80 DN550 ASTM A106 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
163 

PIPE - ASTM A53 
Gr B 

PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN15 ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
164 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN40 ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
165 PIPE SMLS SCH80 DN50  ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
166 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN50  ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 18 mtr     
167 PIPE SMLS SCHXXS DN65  ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 6 mtr     
168 PIPE SMLS SCH160 DN80  ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 12 mtr     
169 PIPE SMLS SCH100 DN200 ASTM A53 Gr B ASME B36.10M 18 mtr     

170 
  

TOTAL Excl GST   

171 
  

GST   

172 
  

TOTAL incl GST   
 


